

## **WINNEBAGO COUNTY**

— ILLINOIS -

October 26, 2018



## Roy Gayle Pony Baseball and Softball

Congratulations to the Roy Gayle Pony Baseball and Softball Association for 60 years of making a difference in the lives of our young people in Winnebago County. Thank you for using the game of baseball to teach the future leaders of our community values like discipline, teamwork, character, and mental toughness. Thank you also for creating so many wonderful memories for moms, dads, grandparents, and kids. There is something special and pure when youth sports are done right... and you do it right!

We are proud of the fact that the Randerson-Carlson Sports Complex serves hundreds of families in our community each year. We are equally as proud that this venue welcomes teams, coaches, players, and their parents from around the United States each year as well. We encourage our guests to check-out the many great attractions that Winnebago County and the Rockford Region has to offer between games. Roy Gayle is a special place inside a special community.

It is exciting to see the great tradition at Roy Gayle continue.

Sincerely,

Frank Haney
Chairman, Winnebago County Board



Phone (815) 319-4225 • Fax (815) 319-4226

Website: www.wincoil.us